(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔▼	v v	<u> </u>	V
To the Honorable Commissioner (of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adam J. Zaremba		2. Name and address Name: _Optical Co	of receiving party(ies) mmunications Products, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	atteched? Yes V		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	Merger	Street Address: 6	101 Variel Avenue
Other09/15/2003		•	SState: CA_Zip: 91367
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10</u> 	ogether with a new applic 0/249,245	B. Patent No.(s)	late of the application is:
		ached? Yes Vo	-liestions and actents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:Stephen J. Holmes Barlow, Jose Internal Address:	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_ 101 Dyer Stre	eet, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account r 020900	number:
City: Providence State: R1	Zip:		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Signature. Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date
Total n Mai	il documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet inform	ation to:
	Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	PATENT

REEL: 014021 FRAME: 0080

700046511

Docket No. P00674-US1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHT\$

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i

Adam J. Zaremba, 1327 Falling Star Avenue, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, a citizen of the US,

hereby sell and assign to

Optical Communications Products, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 6101 Variel Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367.

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

Pluggable Optipal Transceiver with Push-Pull Release Collar

invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign at lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: Name: Adam 🖌 Zar mba STATE-OE COUNTY OF 20<u>0'3</u>, before me appeared the above-On this named <u>Individual</u>, because how to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, F 9/15/03 before me. NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires τ PATENT REEL: 014021;FRAME: 008/01

	PURPOSE ACKNOWL	un marine and the constant of	an a
<u></u>		Contraction of the second s	
		_	
State of California	1 · · · ·	- ss.	
County of La	s Angeles		
County of	-	· ·	
. Sintral	er 15,2003 before me red Adam J.Z.	C.Glen Fewikes	C. Notury Public.
On Ceptern	Date Datore me	Name and Tills of Officer a.g	L, "Jépa Doe, Nalary Dúbils")
personally appea	red Adam J. Z.	Arem ha	······································
			to me
		🗲 proved to me	in the basis of satisfactory
		evidence	
		to be the person	(a) whose name(a) is/are
		subscribed to h	e within instrument and that he/ she/lhey executed
		the same in	his/ hot/their autnorized
		congrituties. I	d that by his /her/their -
		signature(s) on the	instrument the person(s), or half of which the person(s)
	han a series of	the entity upon be acted, executed th	e instrument.
	C. GLEN FEWKES JR. Commission # 1338270	J	
	Notery Public - California 5	WITNESS my han	ا است
INZER.	Los Angelos County Commi Explines Jan 8, 2005	C. fler	Anthas R. 9
			Nation of Notary Public
		· · ·	•
		~ ų	·
	1	OPTIONAL	
Though the inform	but hat he is not considered by low if of	av prove valuable to persons relying	on the document and could prevent
	etion below is not required by law, it m fraudulent removal and rea.	OPTIONAL	on the document and could prevent syment
Decoriotion	fion below is not required by law, it m (raudulent removal and rea.	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Decoriotion	fion below is not required by law, it m (raudulent removal and rea.	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Decoriotion	fion below is not required by law, it m (raudulent removal and rea.	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Decoriotion	fion below is not required by law, it m (raudulent removal and rea.	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Decoriotion	fion below is not required by law, it m (raudulent removal and rea.	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other	erion below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> J	ay prove valuable to persons relyin Itachment of this form to another do	
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie:	of on below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> A S Cjaimed by Signer	ay prove valuable to persons relying trachment of this form to another do t to $relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do t to relying to another do the trachment of the trachment o$	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie: Signer's Name '/-Individual [Corporate (Partner - Attorney-in: ! Trustee ! Guardian o Other:	etion below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document bocument: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/A : Signed 9</u> Than Named Above: <u>N/A</u> Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed 1 : General Fact Tonservator	ay prove valuable to persons relying thechment of this form to another do to f Retent re 15/03 N A ever be-	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie: Signer's Name '/-Individual [Corporate (Partner - Attorney-in: ! Trustee ! Guardian o Other:	erion below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document Document: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/At J. Signed</u> 9/J Than Named Above: <u>N/</u> J	ay prove valuable to persons relying thechment of this form to another do to f Retent re 15/03 N A ever be-	<u>9 b +-s</u>
Description Title or Type of Document Date Signer(s) Other Capacity(ie: Signer's Name '/-Individual [Corporate (Partner - Attorney-in: ! Trustee ! Guardian o Other:	etion below is not required by law, it m traudulent removal and real of Attached Document bocument: <u>Assignment</u> <u>N/A : Signed 9</u> Than Named Above: <u>N/A</u> Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed by Signer Claimed 1 : General Fact Tonservator	ay prove valuable to persons relying thechment of this form to another do to f Retent re 15/03 N A ever be-	<u>9 b +-s</u>

BECORDED: 10/02/2003

εю

<u>аро</u>

PATENT REEb₂:014021:FRAME≈0082™